Asia Pacific
Power Seminar 2022
Wide Bandgap Devices
for next generation of power electronics
Ravinder Pal Singh
Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2022. All rights reserved. 2
Agenda
› Wide Bandgap material properties

Exp.
in 2022
voltages
CoolSiC™
Hybrid
Discrete
Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2022. All rights reserved.
CoolSiC™ MOSFETs 650 V – industrial grade
RDS(on) max
[mΩ]
18 V
RDS(on) typ
[mΩ]
18 V
TO-247-4 TO-247-3 D2PAK-7
346 260 IMBG65R260M1H
217 163 IMBG65R163M1H
141 107 IMZA65R107M1H IMW65R107M1H IMBG65R107M1H
111 83 IMZA65R083M1H IMW65R083M1H IMBG65R083M1H
94 72 IMZA65R072M1H IMW65R072M1H IMBG65R072M1H
74 57 IMZA65R057M1H IMW65R057M1H IMBG65R057M1H
64 48 IMZA65R048M1H IMW65R048M1H IMBG65R048M1H
50 39 IMZA65R039M1H IMW65R039M1H IMBG65R039M1H
42 30 IMZA65R030M1H IMW65R030M1H IMBG65R030M1H
34 27 IMZA65R027M1H IMW65R027M1H
30 22 IMBG65R022M1H
Available
Product portfolio Target applications
11Asia Pacific Power Seminar 2022
12Asia Pacific Power Seminar 2022 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2022. All rights reserved.Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2022. All rights reserved.

[A]
TO-220 R2L DDPAK TO-220 R2L TO-247 D²PAK R2L ThinPAK 8x8
TO-247 Dual
Die* TO-220 R2L DPAK RTL
2A IDH02G65C5 IDK02G65C5 IDL02G65C5
3A IDH03G65C5 IDK03G65C5 IDH03SG60C IDD03SG60C
4A IDH04G65C6 IDDD04G65C6 IDH04G65C5 IDK04G65C5 IDL04G65C5 IDH04SG60C IDD04SG60C
5A IDH05G65C5 IDK05G65C5 IDH05SG60C IDD05SG60C
6A IDH06G65C6 IDDD06G65C6 IDH06G65C5 IDK06G65C5 IDL06G65C5 IDH06SG60C IDD06SG60C
8A IDH08G65C6 IDDD08G65C6 IDH08G65C5 IDK08G65C5 IDL08G65C5 IDH08SG60C IDD08SG60C
9A IDH09G65C5 IDK09G65C5 IDH09SG60C IDD09SG60C
10A IDH10G65C6 IDDD10G65C6 IDH10G65C5 IDW10G65C5 IDK10G65C5 IDL10G65C5 IDH10SG60C IDD10SG60C
12A IDH12G65C6 IDDD12G65C6 IDH12G65C5 IDW12G65C5 IDK12G65C5 IDL12G65C5 IDH12SG60C
16A IDH16G65C6 IDDD16G65C6 IDH16G65C5 IDW16G65C5
20A IDH20G65C6 IDDD20G65C6 IDH20G65C5 IDW20G65C5 IDW20G65C5B
24A IDW24G65C5B
30/32A IDW30G65C5 IDW32G65C5B
40A IDW40G65C5 IDW40G65C5B
* Common cathode *Active and Preffered
**Active
14Asia Pacific Power Seminar 2022
15Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2022. All rights reserved.
1200 V CoolSiC™ G5 Schottky Diode
Continuous
Forward Current,
IF [A]
TO-252-2
(DPAK real 2-leg)
TO-263-2
(D²PAK real 2-leg)
TO-220-2
(real 2-leg)
TO-247-3 TO-247-2
2 IDM02G120C5 IDK02G120C5 IDH02G120C5
5 IDM05G120C5 IDK05G120C5 IDH05G120C5
8 IDM08G120C5 IDK08G120C5 IDH08G120C5
10 IDM10G120C5 IDK10G120C5 IDH10G120C5 IDW10G120C5B 1) IDWD10G120C5
15-16 IDK16G120C5 IDH16G120C5 IDW15G120C5B 1) IDWD15G120C5
20 IDK20G120C5 IDH20G120C5 IDW20G120C5B 1) IDWD20G120C5
30 IDW30G120C5B 1) IDWD30G120C5
40 IDW40G120C5B 1) IDWD40G120C5
1)   „B“ = common-cathode configuration
› Low VF with low
temperature dependency
give low static losses over

RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-247-3 TO-247-4
*Optimized Pin-out
D2PAK-7L
SMD
D2PAK-7L
SMD
*high creepage
1
2
0
0
 V
7 IMW120R007M1H IMZA120R007M1H*
14 IMW120R014M1H IMZA120R014M1H*
20 IMW120R020M1H IMZA120R020M1H*
30 IMW120R030M1H IMZ120R030M1H IMBG120R030M1H
40/45 IMW120R040M1H IMZA120R040M1H* IMBG120R045M1H
60 IMW120R060M1H IMZ120R060M1H IMBG120R060M1H
90 IMW120R90M1H IMZ120R090M1H IMBG120R090M1H
140 IMW120R140M1H IMZ120R140M1H IMBG120R140M1H
220 IMW120R220M1H IMZ120R220M1H IMBG120R220M1H
350 IMW120R350M1H IMZ120R350M1H IMBG120R350M1H
1
7
0
0
 V
450 IMBF170R450M1
650 IMBF170R650M1
1000 IMBF170R1K0M1
Asia Pacific Power Seminar 2022
Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2022. All rights reserved.
EiceDRIVER™ isolated gate driver portfolio –